CH \$40.00 5576

ETAS ID: TM543709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
nGimat Co.		01/22/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engi-Mat Co.	
Street Address:	2436 Over Drive	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40511	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5576620	NANOMISER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049636231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042287439

Email: jgiese@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Giese

Address Line 1: 1890 MARIETTA BLVD., NW Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Cox
SIGNATURE:	/KATHRYN COX, reg. no. 55089/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Form for Nanomiser#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0815

900517888

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated this 22nd day of January, 2019, by and between nGimat Co., a Georgia Corporation ("Assignor") and Engi-Mat Co., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark NANOMISER, U.S. Reg. No. 5576620;

WHEREAS, Assignor has undergone an official name change and wishes to assign the Mark to the newly named entity;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, to Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used or proposed to be used, and further including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for Assignee's own use and benefit.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representatives on and as of the day and year set forth below.

Executed this 22nd day of January, 2019.
By: $Q \in Q$
STATE OF Northclim
STATE OF Kentucky) COUNTY OF Fayette)
On January 22 2019 before me Leah J. Hampton Notary Public, personally appeared Brian Mallon, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he that he executed in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

LEAH J. HAMPTON
Notary Public-State at Large
KENTUCKY - Notary ID # 598186
My Commission Expires 03-28-2022